McMITIIAN MANUFACTURING
CQIPANY, A CORPORATION, IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT OF
PLAINTIFF BALDWIN CCUNTY, ALABAMA,

Vs AT LAW

4

C. M. NORTHCUTT NO. L026

DEFENDANT

R N - A S

Comes now the Defendant and for answer to the Interrogatories hereto-
fore propounded to him as follows:

1., Tes.

2. C. M. Northcubtt. The remaining question is not pertinent +o
this action.

3. a. C. M, Northcutt.

3. b. See answer to guestion 2.

L. The answer t0 this question is egually available to the Plaintiff
as it is t0 me.

5. See answer to guestion l.

6. By check and by cash. Payments were made to McMillian Manufachuring
Company through their agentlzoen L. Griffiths.

7. No demand was made to me for these payments since it was considered

I had paid in full.

8. See 7.
9. Yes.
0. Yes.

11. Not pertinent to the issue.

11l. Not pertinent to the issue.

,,/W Vi oz A

STATE OF ALABAMA

BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, ¢i§i¥z¢éZ?L) 515/4252222:? » a Notary Public.,

in and for said county, in said state, personally appeared C, M. Northcutt.,

who 1s known t0 me, and who, affer being by me first duly and legally
sworn, did depese and say under oath as follows:
That his name is C. M. Northcubt and he signed his name to the foregoing

answers to interrogatories and that he has read over said interrogatories




and the answers thereto and that said answers.fre true and correct.

WA WP 5%

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 5 day of May. 1940.

2/ ZTE

r\’\ b Notary PubiIC, Baldwin Coutvy, Alabama

it A‘f 23 1960
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McMILLIAN MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, A CORPORATICN,

 PLAINTIFF
e
C. M. NORTHCUTT

" DEFENDANT

ANSWER TO INTERROGATORIES

FILED
MAY 25 1960°

Wt 3 putt, Clerk
&}{“g 2604



MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
408 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MOBILE 12, ALaBAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

December 10, 1959

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk of Circuit Cour+t
Bay Minrnette, alabama-
Dear Mrs. Duci:-

I am enclosing herein an amended bill of complaint which I
would appreciate your filing in your Court.

Thanlc you very much for your kind attention t5 this matter.

Very truly yours,

/ /2&2& b&/{/§§££;<ff

Mafe?/ﬁf'Perloff fg

§d

MWP/sfv

Enci.




MAYER W. PERLOFF
ATTORNEY AT LAW
408 VAN ANTWERP BUILDING
MoOBILE 12, ALABAMA

HEMLOCK 3-5412

October 26, 1959

Mrs. Alice Duck

Clerk of Circuit Court
Bay Minnette, Alabama

- Dear Mrs. Duck:

Would you please file the enclosed suit in your Court and
have the Sheriff make service on the defendant.

Thank you very much for your kind attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

iayer WL Perlof

L f/"
MWP/sfv

Encl.




MeMILLIAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Plaintiff
vs
C. M. NORTHCUTT

Defendant

COUNT | ONE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF BALDWIN COUNTY,

ALABAMA

NO. . 2.2~

Plaintiff claim of defendant $738.00 due under terms of

a promissory note executed by defendant on December 31,1958

under terms of which defendant waived all right to exemption under

+he Constitution and Laws of Alabama and agreed to pay a reasonable

attorney's fee in the event of default which fee plaintiff claims

in the amount of $147.60.

Plaintiff avers that said defendant breached said contract

by failure to pay as agreed and declares all future payments due

and payable wherefore Plaintiff sues.

Serve Defendant at:

Rpute 1
Robertsdale, Alabama

e,

Mayer We Perloit,

¥
Attorney for Pla1nt1ff 7




" SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT ‘ Moore Pta. Co..

TH‘e State of Alabama Circuit Court, Baldwin County

Baldwin County. No... b026 -
: et oo e TERM, 19___.

ifI‘O ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon C.M. NORTHCUTT

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in

the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against - -..._________________
________ mmmemmm o e ----Q;M,,.DEQEE‘E.QQ’IT___-- mrmm e m e s m e mmem e ey LeTendant.
by o ._ _-MeMILLIAN MANURA CTURING  COMBANY
____________________________________________________________________________________ s Plainfiff, -
Witness my hand this___.____$27th _____ day of _____ October . . 1959




The State of Alabama

~ Baldwin County

CIRCUIT COURT

McHILLIAN MANUFAGTURING COMPANY
Plaintifis

Vs,

C.M. NORTHCUTT

Deiend'mts

Summons and Complamt

Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant’s Attorney -

Defendant lives at

Received In Office

_______________________________ Sheriff
I have executed this summons

" 9% ae

this___ /__/__‘f; ____ EEO SN 19:2..7
by leaving a copy with : :

NN

éh 5 ;: ’{ F!"ﬂi&‘?ﬁ __j__,_ic__?%f_ﬂml'ég %‘t‘/?

Fen €

[

“aids war mile Total S5

IA!”LOR Wl}yi ‘\(Dnerm |

Y v GEBUTY SHERKE |

P /
}//" "/’fv;ff”’ 7 g 2t ? Sheriff

_____________ -:’_.\,.s

é(’:// ’1“ j.[&m _{,/KJC{C/ e Deputy Sheriff




McMILLIAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintiff OF BALDWIN COUNTY
ALABAMA
vs
NO. 4026
C. M. NORTHCUIT
Defendant
Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and

amends the complaint heretofore filed herein be causing

same %o read as follows:

MeMILLIAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY TN THE CIRCUIT COURT
A CORPORATION OF BALDWIN COUNTY
»izaintiff ALABAMA
vs NO. 4026

C. M. NCRTHCUTT

Defendant

COUNT ONE
Plaintiff claim of defendant $738.00 due under terms of
| a promissory.ﬁéte executed 57 defendant on December 31, 1953
under terms of which defendant waived all right to exempfion
under the Constitution and Laws of Alabama and agreed to pay
a reasonable attorney's fee in the event of default which fee
Plaintiff claims in the amount of S147.60.
Plaintiff avers that said defendant breached said coniract
by failure to pay as agreed and declares all future payments

due and payable wherefore Plaintiff sues.

f/
Mayeé W. Perloff
Attorney for Plaintiff

Serve Defendant at:

Iy

Attornevts for Defendant

AT T

wWilters & Brantley




MCHILLIAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY HE CIECUIT COURT

ol
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CF RALIWIE COUNTY, ALABAMA

Yot Py
A
1
b

vs e }.L026

C. . NORTHCUTT

ot

Defendant

P

Comes now the Defendant in the above stlyed cause and files this his
plea in abatement to the Plaintiff's Complaint and for grounds thereof
says:

1.

]

Complaint fails: to alliedgerwheather he is an Individual, Parinership,

L IH

{

or Corporation.

Defendant Demands Trial
by Jury
WILTERS ¢ BRANTLEY
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MEILLIAN HARUFACTURING COUPANY
Plaintiff
vs
Co e HOKTHCUTD

Defendant

AT TAW

NO, Lo26

Plea and Abatement




MC MILLAN MANUFACTURING CO. * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT

Plaintiff * OF BALDWIN CQUNTY,
Vs * ALABAMA
C. M. NORTHCUTT * AT LA W

Defendant * NO. 4026

PLAINTIFF'S INTERROGATORIES TO DEFENDANT

Now comes the plaintiff in the above styled cause and
desiring the testimony of the defendant propounds to the defendant
the following interrogatories pursuant to the Statute of the State
of Alabama, i.e., Title 7, Section 477, et.seqg., Code of Alabama
1940.

1. Are you the defendant in the above entitled cause?

2. If you are an individual then stéte your correct mname,
age, present address and business address.

3. (a) 1Is your name correctly stated in the complaint
filed in this cause, (b) If you state your name is not correctly
stated in the complaint then state your correct name, age, present
address and business address.

4. Please state whether or not you executed a promissory
note of the total amount of ONE THOUSAND-ONE HUNDRED-SEVEN
($1,107.00) DOLLARS, payable in six (6) equal installments of
$184.50 due monthly beginning February 2, 1959, payabie to the
McMillan Manufactoring Company.

5. If your answer to the preceeding interrogatory is in
the affirmative please state what payments, if any, you méde
on said promissory note.

6. Please state to whom and by what method said payments,
if any, were made.

7. If your answer in interrogatory 4 was in the affirmative
Please state whether or not any demand was made upon you for

payment of said promissory note.




8. If your answer to the preceeding interrogatory was
in the affirmative please state what your actions were upon demand
being made upon you.

9. Have you been informed that your answers to these
interrogatories are made wunder ocath?

10. Have you been informed that your answers to these
‘interrogatories may constitute a part of the testimony in this
case?

il. State in whose presence yﬁu answered the above set forth
interrogatories.

12. State if the answers to the preceeding interrogatories
are made in your own words.

Mayer W. Perloff
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‘Af%%;hey for Plaintyﬁf

STATE OF ALABAMA:
_COUNTY_OF. .MOBILE=

Before me, the undersigned authority in and for said county
and state, personally appeared Mayer W. Perloff, who is known
to me, and who being by me first duly sworn, upon oath deposes
~ and says that he is the attornmey for the plaintiff in the above
- entitled cause, and as such is authorized to make this affidavit;
~that the answers of the defendant so the foregoing Interrogatories
‘when well and truly made and filed will be material <testimony
for-the ;plaintiff on the trial of this cause.
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Sworn to and subscribed to before
me this 2% day of i n ol , 1964
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McMILLIAN MANCUFACTURING

COMPANY , A CORPCRATION, Iy THE CIRCUIT CCOURT OF

PLAINT IFF BALDWIN COUNTY,., ALABAMA,
¥S AT LAW
C. M. NORTHCUTT NO. 4028

(
)
)
)
)
DEFENDANT
)
Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and for answer
to the Plaintiffis Complaint says:
1.

. That the matbers alleged therein are untrue

wﬂW16y .
g

. /3.371‘ ey ior the//Daf&'idan’b
THE Defendamt demands a trial by jury. |

Wilters & Bra.ntley
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MoMILLIAN MANUFACTURING COMPANY,
A CORPORATION, -

PLA INT IFF
VS "
C. M, NORTHCUTT

DEFENDANT

ANSWER
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MQIILLIAN MANUFACTURING CO., ) IN TEE CIRCUIT COCURT CF

PLAINTIFF ) BALUWIN COUWNTY, ALABAME
V5 ) AT Law
C. ¥. NORTHCUTT, ) HC.  Lo2§
DEFENDANT )
PIEAS

Comes now the Defendant in the above styled cause and ammerds his pleas

to read as followss

1.
- The Allegations of the Cemplainant are untrue.
2.
There was a partial failure of considerstion for the note sued on in

this: As consideration for this note, the Flaintiff agreed to place poles

].]c

for suppert of a buiiding in such a manner that they would support it. The
Plaintiff did place the poles, but failed to do it in g workman like manner
in that poles were placed in the grounc without sufficient foundation. &s
& result of this, the poles sank in the ground and the Defendant hacd te

Jack up the poles and pour s foundation. This cost +he Plaintiff ar amount

in excess of %4he balance due on ithe note.
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MQUITIIAN MANUFACRURING CO..

PLAINTLFF
V5
c. 1. NORTHCUIT,
o EFENDANT .
PLEAS
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